Adopted Minute Order 2023-12 authorizing the City Manager to negotiate "feedstock 
agreements" with Significant Industrial Users (SIUs), and to add a task order (Agreement 2023-
65) to evaluate the infrastructure and/or process modifications of the SIUs under an existing on-
call agreement with GHD for a not to exceed amount of One Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand 
($132,000). 

15. Appropriations Limit for Fiscal Year 2023/24 
Action: Adopted Resolution 2023-44 establishing the Appropriations Limit of $23,142,393 for 
Fiscal Year 2023/24. 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

16. Fiscal Year 2023/24 Recommended Budget for Adoption 
Council received a staff report from Finance Director Juan Gomez.

[...]

voiceovers for videos, generate closed captions for videos, and for non-English language translations. 

EXHIBIT B 

PAYMENT AND SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS  

1. TOTAL COMPENSATION   
 City shall compensate Contractor for the satisfactory performance of the work described in 

this Agreement to not exceed the amount of one hundred fifty seven thousand dollars 
($157,000).    

2. Contractor shall submit an itemized statement to City on a City approved form for its 

services performed, which shall include documentation setting forth in detail a description 
of the services rendered, and the hours of service, if appropriate.

[...]

“During the term of this Agreement (from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022 and Option Year One 
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, Option Year Two July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024), the total cost for 
provision of the services set forth in this Agreement shall be as follows:  For Fiscal Year 2019-
2020: Six Million Seven Hundred Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars 

($6,751,165.00); for Fiscal Year 2020-2021:  Six Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred One Dollar ($6,953,701.00); for Fiscal Year 2021-2022: Seven Million Two 
Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($7,227,151).  Option Year 
One, Fiscal Year 2022-2023: Seven Million Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred 
Thirty-Five Dollars ($7,681,635); Option Year Two, Fiscal Year 2023-2024: Eight Million Four 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($8,473,148).  A further 
breakout of the amounts is provided in the Service Plan, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A-
19,” and incorporated here by reference.   

“The amounts set forth above include all allowable direct and indirect costs estimated to 
be incurred by County for provision of services set forth in the Service Plan.